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CHAPTER 24

AN ACT to create 20.280 (4) of the statutes, relating to the acquisition
of BIue Mounds for purposes of a state park and making an appropria-
tion.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION. 1. 20.280 (4) of the statutes is created to read:

20.280 (4) BLUE MOUNDS STATE- PARK. On July 1, 1959, there is
appropriated from the general fund to the state conservation commission,
$30,000, and on July 1, 1960, $50,000 to be used to acquire lands to be
known as' Blue Mounds, state' park in the town of Brigham, Iowa county.

SECTION 2. The bill. is declared to be an emergency executive budget
bill in accordance with the provisions of s 15.11 (2).'

Approved April 28, 1959.
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